SmartLine
Conventional control panels with 2 zones or 4 zones expandable to 36
The SmartLine conventional fire-detection control panel series offers a 2 zone non-expandable model (SmartLine020-2), a 4 zone
model expandable to 20 zones (SmartLine020-4) and a 4 zone model expandable to 36 zones (SmartLine036).
The extreme compactness, trouble-free installation, uncomplicated programming procedures and simple end-user operation
make this highly competitive control panel ideal for all small and medium applications, especially those applications where fast
installation and programming are among the most important aspects of the system. The numerous functions (timers, equational
logic, etc.), extensive flexibility (automatic output balancing, multifunction inputs, customizable outputs, gas function integration,

• Supervised output for signaling activation (pre-extinguish)
• Supervised output for “Gas in area” signaling
ORDER CODES
SmartLine020-2: non-expandable 2 zone conventional control panel
SmartLine020-4: conventional control panel with 4 zones expandable to 20
SmartLine036: conventional control panel with 4 zones expandable to 36
SmartLine/8Z: 8 zone expansion board
SmartLAN/485: ethernet connection board
SmartLetLoose/ONE: fire suppression board
SmartLetUSee/LCD-Lite: remote-control repeater panel for SmartLine and SmartLight control panels
SmartLeague: programming and management software
Link232F9F9: RS232 cable link between PC and INIM devices
IPS24040: switching power supply/battery charger 1.4A@27.6Vdc
IPS24140: switching power supply/battery charger  4A@27.6Vdc
ProbeTH: thermal probe for optimized battery charge
Fire extinction
Addition of a SmartLetLoose/ONE fire extinction board to any SmartLine series fire control panel provides the system with GAS
extinguisher control capabilities in compliancy with EN12094-1.
SmartLetLoose/ONE enhanced control panels provide all the functions required by the applicable normative and are capable
of managing all devices required for fire detection system management (refer to “Accessory items for Fire extinction systems”).
SmartLine fire extinction control panels can operate autonomously or can interface with addressable analogue control panels
from the SmartLoop series by simply connecting them to the RS485 BUS of the latter (extinction stations for addressable
systems).
Esempio tipico di sistema di spegnimento a gas.
Diagram key
A: line 1 detectors.
B: line 2 detectors.
C: SmartLine fire extinction control
panel.
D: gas extinguisher cylinders.
E: gas release nozels
F: gas collectors.
G: pneumatic release valve.
H: pilot cylinder for gas release.
I: pilot cylinder electrovalve.
L: pressure switch.
M: manual activation button.
N: stop extinguisher gas button.
O: audio visual gas-release-imminent
indicator.
P: audio visual gas-present indicator.
SYSTÈMES DE SIGNALISATION INTRUSION
Communication et messagerie  / Communication TCP/IP
Programming software
Application diagram
The SmartLeague programming and management software is intuitive and simple to use. This indispensable tool allows security
professionals to control INIM fire detection systems with ease. It allows fast and easy control panel configuration and offers an overall
view of the system. It is also capable of providing detailed wiring diagrams of the system terminals in accordance with the configured
settings.
Up to 36 coventional zones
Automatic gas extinguisher system
SmartLink
Dialler
SmartLetUSee/LCD-Lite
Repeaters
SmartLAN/485
Internet
Power supply stations
SYSTÈMES DE SIGNALISATION INTRUSION
Communication et messagerie  / Communication TCP/IP
Parameter ID100 ID200 ID300
Operating voltage 10-30 Vdc
Consumption during standby 90 uA 70 uA 90 uA
Consumption during alarm Max 40 mA
Sensitivity 0.08 – 0.10 – 0.12 – 0.15 dB/m
A1R (58°C + RoR) – B (72°C) –
BR(72°C + RoR) – A2S (58°C)
0.08 – 0.10 – 0.12 – 0.15 dB/m
-------------------------------------